

NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY TRIPURA

(Established by the Tripura Act 03 of 2022)

SCHEDULE FOR PAYMENT OF FEES FOR PH.D. ADMISSION (ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024)

The applicants who are provisionally selected to take admission in NLU Tripura's Ph.D. Admission Programme for AY 2023-2024 vide, Notification of Publication of Result, Ref. No. NLUT/Ph.D. Admission Result 2023-24, dated, March 15, 2024, shall pay the fees as per the schedule below to confirm their seat and admission:

Fee Components	Fees Payable for Full-Time Ph.D. By Indian Nationals (In INR)	Fees Payable for Part- Time Ph.D. By Indian Nationals (In INR)	Fees Payable By Foreign Nationals (In INR)
Registration Fee (One Time)	35,000/-	20,000/-	60,000/-
Annual Fees (Till completion of Ph.D. degree-payable annually)	40,000/-	25,000/-	70,000/-
Student Welfare Fund (payable annually)	7,500/- per year	5,000/- per year	10,000/- per year
Library Fee	7,500/- per year	5,000/- per year	10,000/- per year
Internet Fee	7,500/- per year	5,000/- per year	10,000/- per year
Electricity Charges	10,000/- per year		15,000/- per year
Hostel Charges**	30,000/- per year		50,000/- per year
TOTAL	137,500/-	60,000/-	225,000/-
In Words	Rupees One Lakh Thirty Thousand and Five Hundred Only	Rupees Sixty Thousand Only	Rupees Two Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Only

**NOTE: The hostel charges are optional in case the admitted Ph.D. candidate may choose to opt out of the university's hostel facility.

Last Date of Fee Payment: March 26, 2024

15/3/94

OF EXAMINATION TRIPURA

Registrar (I/C)
National Law University Tripura
Narsingarh, West Tripura

Terms of Payment of Fees for admission to Ph.D. programme for AY 2023-2024:

The fees shall be paid using the following Fees Payment Options:

Option 1: Fee Payment by Demand Draft-Kindly make it in Favour of "Registrar, National Law University Tripura"

Option 2: Fee Payment by Internet Banking Transfer/RTGS/NEFT/IMPS using the details-

Account Holder: Registrar, National Law University Tripura

Account No. 50100690974022

Bank Name: HDFC Bank
IFSC Code: HDFC0006419

Branch: Usha Bazar

FILL ONLINE PH.D. ENROLLMENT FORM: After payment of the Admission Fees as per the schedule above and the fee applicable, complete the Online Ph.D. Enrollment Form and Upload the Fee Submission Receipt. Access the online admission form here: https://forms.gle/HV7UncRbyJRYqyxE6

Contact Us:

In case of any queries or concerns, reach out to us via email at <u>admission2023@nlutripura.ac.in</u> and via phone at +91-78734-75690.

Registrar (I/C)
National Law University Tripura
Narsingarh, West Tripura

Wh

157 m/an